APPLICATION NOTE
Development Board for the ATA663201, ATA663203,
ATA663231, ATA663232, ATA663254, ATA663255,
ATA663331, ATA663354, ATA663431 and ATA663454
ATAN0087
Introduction
The development board for the 4th generation LIN device family - Atmel® ATA6632xx,
ATA6633x and ATA6634xx ICs enables users to rapidly prototype and test new LIN

27ATAN0087 [APPLICATION NOTE]
9330J–AUTO–11/16
9. Ordering Information
Development Board
Part Number IC Mounted Description IC Package
ATAB663231A-V1.2 ATA663231 LIN transceiver with voltage regulator 3.3V DFN8
ATAB663254A-V1.2 ATA663254 LIN transceiver with voltage regulator 5V DFN8
ATAB663232A-V1.2 ATA663232
LIN transceiver with voltage regulator 3.3V and high-voltage
wake-input
DFN8
ATAB663255A-V1.2 ATA663255
LIN transceiver with voltage regulator 5V and high-voltage
wake-input
DFN8
ATAB663201A-V1.2 ATA663201 3.3V voltage regulator DFN8
ATAB663203A-V1.2 ATA663203 5V voltage regulator DFN8
 ATAB663331A-V1.2 ATA663331
LIN transceiver, voltage regulator 3.3V, 2 relay drivers
(low-side), 1 high-side driver, 1 high-voltage wake-input
DFN16